
Page 1 to 18

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007981-2022 

Contract

IRM19/7235 - THE SUPPLY OF LIGHT & HEAVY
PROTECTED MOBILITY VEHICLE SPARES

Babcock Land Defence Ltd

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-007981

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0325c7  

Published 24 March 2022, 11:58am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Babcock Land Defence Ltd

Building B15, MoD Donnington

Telford

TF2 8JT

For the attention of

Andrew Johnson

Email(s)

andrew.johnson1@babcockinternational.com

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007981-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007981-2022
mailto:andrew.johnson1@babcockinternational.com


Page 2 to 18

Internet address(es)

General address of the contracting authority/entity

http://www.babcockinternational.com

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

I.3) Main activity

Defence

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

No

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

IRM19/7235 - THE SUPPLY OF LIGHT & HEAVY PROTECTED MOBILITY VEHICLE SPARES

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Supplies

Purchase

NUTS code

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

II.1.3) Information on framework agreement

http://www.babcockinternational.com


Page 3 to 18

The notice involves the establishment of a framework agreement

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Parts of military vehicles. Babcock Land Defence Ltd - acting as agent to the UK Ministry of
Defence ("the Authority") - has under consideration a 7 year Multi Supplier Framework
Agreement for the Supply of Light & Heavy Protected Mobility Vehicle Spares and
Associated Items with a maximum of 10 operators.

Protect Mobility Vehicle shall include, but is not limited to, Husky, Jackal, Coyote, Warthog,
Foxhound, Wolfhound, Mastiff, Ridgeback and CW 4X4 .

All items within the scope of this procurement are codified to NATO Stock Numbers (NSNs)
and items should be supplied compliant to the information available on CSIS

Babcock Land Defence Ltd reserve the right to add further items of a similar nature to the
contract post award. Additional items will be added to resultant contract(s) following mini
competitions between those Suppliers admitted to the framework(s) full details of how this
will operate will be detailed within the tender documents.

Expressions of interest to participate in this requirement are to be submitted on Defence
Contracts Online (DCO) by completing the PQQ. The PQQ shall be assessed on DCO using
the selection criteria given within the PQQ and within each question. It is the intention of the
authority to down select, economic operators who will be invited to tender, only those
suppliers who provide all mandatory information and are not subject to a mandatory
exclusion.

Any resulting Contract shall contain a set of Key Performance Indicators in areas such as
delivery and quality, and shall include remedies for poor performance.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

35420000 - Parts of military vehicles

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £54,200,000

Excluding VAT



Page 4 to 18

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of

1. Commercial. Weighting 85

2. Quality. Weighting 5

3. Social Values. Weighting 10

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

IRM19/7235

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

no

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

IRM19/7235A*

Title

.



Page 5 to 18

V.1) Date of contract award decision

19 January 2022

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

14

Number of offers received by electronic means

0

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

AME Auto Ltd

12 Wheelbarrow Park, Pattenden Lane

Marden

TN12 9QJ

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £54,200,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

V.5) Information about subcontracting



Page 6 to 18

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

IRM19/7235B*

V.1) Date of contract award decision

19 January 2022

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

14

Number of offers received by electronic means

0

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Aviation Jersey Ltd

Seacroft, La Grande Route de la Cote

St Clement

JE2 6SB

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract



Page 7 to 18

Value: £54,200,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

IRM19/7235C*

V.1) Date of contract award decision

19 January 2022

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

14

Number of offers received by electronic means

0

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Carwood Motor Units Ltd

Herald Way, Binley

Coventry



Page 8 to 18

CV3 2RQ

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £54,200,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

IRM19/7235D*

V.1) Date of contract award decision

19 January 2022

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

14

Number of offers received by electronic means

0



Page 9 to 18

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

CMCA (UK) Ltd

Brindley Court, Gresley Road, Warndon

Worcester

WR4 9FD

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £54,200,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

IRM19/7235E*

V.1) Date of contract award decision

19 January 2022



Page 10 to 18

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

14

Number of offers received by electronic means

0

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

General Dynamics Land Systems United Kingdom

Oakdale Court Oakdale Business Park

Blackwood

NP12 4AD

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £54,200,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No



Page 11 to 18

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

IRM19/7235F*

V.1) Date of contract award decision

19 January 2022

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

14

Number of offers received by electronic means

0

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Navistar Defense LLC

10400 W North Avenue Melrose Park

Illinois

60160

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £54,200,000

Excluding VAT



Page 12 to 18

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

IRM19/7235G*

V.1) Date of contract award decision

19 January 2022

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

14

Number of offers received by electronic means

0

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

NP Aerospace Ltd

1473 Foleshill Road

Coventry

CV6 5AQ

Country



Page 13 to 18

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £54,200,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

IRM19/7235H*

V.1) Date of contract award decision

19 January 2022

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

14

Number of offers received by electronic means

0

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken



Page 14 to 18

Supacat Ltd

The Airfield Dunkeswell

Honiton

EX15 2AN

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £54,200,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

IRM19/7235I*

V.1) Date of contract award decision

19 January 2022

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received



Page 15 to 18

14

Number of offers received by electronic means

0

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Thales Uk Ltd

11 Linthouse Road

Glasgow

G51 4NZ

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £54,200,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No



Page 16 to 18

IRM19/7235J*

V.1) Date of contract award decision

19 January 2022

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

14

Number of offers received by electronic means

0

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

TVS Supply Chain Solutions Ltd

Logistics House Buckshaw Avenue

Chorley

PR6 7AJ

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £54,200,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7



Page 17 to 18

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No



Page 18 to 18

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

Babcock Land Defence Ltd

Telford

Country

United Kingdom

Body responsible for mediation procedures

Babcock Land Defence Ltd

Telford

Country

United Kingdom

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be
obtained

Babcock Land Defence Ltd

Telford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.3) Information on framework agreement
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
	IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures
	VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained



		2025-07-21T07:22:38+0100
	TCPDF




